Form PTO-1595	06-25-2	UU3	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Pa	atent and Trad	emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	# 4   21   # 1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	1024820	)64 Please record the atta	<b>▼</b> iched original documer	<u> </u>	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Alta Environmental Services, Inc.			
Chris E. Choate		Ivaille			
Paul A. Sherman		Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction	ched? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger				
		Street Address: 235 North First Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
		City: Dixon	State:_	CA_Zip:_956	620
Execution Date: 4/29/03		Additional name(	(s) & address(es) attac	hed? Yes	s 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nui	mber(s):	,			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/427,454		ı	.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number	of applications and	patents inv	olved:
concerning document should be mailed:				40.00	
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP		7. Total fee (37 ( 	OFR 3.41)	\$	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
					<del></del>
		8. Deposit accou	int number:		steri Notes
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road		o. <b>Dopoo</b> n dooo.	ant nambon.		7.01 7.02
Suite 200			06-0600	<b>8</b>	
				38	2
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip:	94303			ECTIO	- 2
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
		1			
1/1/1/2					
Charles B. Katz, Reg. No. 36,564		& The	Ju	ne 20, 2003	}
Name of Person Signing	<i>C</i> -	Signature	[ <del>^</del>	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2003 EC00PER 00000263 10427454 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
- Per Luder En VVVVLLU 1771 TOTAL TOTAL STATE OF THE STAT					

06/24/

01 FC:8021

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BP

PA2227US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Process and System for Treatment of Organic Waste Materials

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Charles B. Katz, of Carr & Ferrell *LLP*, to insert the filing date and application number of this application upon allocation of this information by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 4-29-03

Dun A-29-03

Name:

ne: Poul A Shor

Name:

Chris E. Choate

1 of 1

7076785148ATENT PAGE. 06

**REEL: 014194 FRAME: 0645**